# OP \$40.00 4201895

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM350958 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

66/30/2015

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Product Shop, Inc.		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name:	GoFundMe Inc.		
Street Address:	1010 Second Avenue, Suite 1770		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92101		
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4201895	GOFUNDME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175708764

**Email:** rthomas@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Thomas
Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GFM-600 (133108-243588)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Thomas

SIGNATURE: /RET/

DATE SIGNED: 08/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=001\_GOFUNDME INC. DE RE\_738911-1-1-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0978

900333928

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH
MERGES:

"CALIFORNIA PRODUCT SHOP, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "GOFUNDME INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GOFUNDME
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 6:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

5747825 8330

151145675

DATE: 08-07-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2625241

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0979

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 08/10/2015**